
1
MOTION TO WITHDRAW SEBASTIAN L. MILLER - Case No. 3:11-cv-03474 (MEJ)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

MARGARET A. KEANE (State Bar No. 255378)
mkeane@dl.com

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP
Post Montgomery Center
One Montgomery Street, Suite 3500
San Francisco, CA 94104
Telephone: (415) 951-1100
Facsimile: (415) 951-1180

SEBASTIAN L. MILLER (State Bar No. 265793)
smiller@dl.com

DEWEY & LEBOEUF LLP
1950 University Avenue, Suite 500
East Palo Alto, CA 94303
Telephone: (650) 845-7000
Facsimile: (650) 845-7333

Cary Kletter (State Bar No. 210230)
Sally Trung Nguyen (State Bar No. 267275)

ckletter@kletterlaw.com
KLETTER LAW FIRM
1900 S. Norfolk Street, Suite 350
San Mateo, CA 94403
Telephone: (415) 434-3400

Attorneys for Defendant Noah Kravitz

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PHONEDOG, LLC, a Delaware corporation,

Plaintiff,
v.

NOAH KRAVITZ, an individual,

Defendant.

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 3:11-cv-03474 (MEJ)

UNOPPOSED MOTION TO
WITHDRAW SEBASTIAN L. MILLER
AS COUNSEL OF RECORD AND
REQUEST FOR REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE LISTS
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Pursuant to Northern District Local Rule 11-5(a), the parties to this action, by and through

their counsel of record, request an order form the Court permitting the withdrawal of Sebastian L.

Miller of Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP as co-counsel to Defendant Noah Kravitz in the above-captioned

case and requests that he be removed from the CM/ECF noticing list and any other service list in this

case. Margaret A. Keane of Dewey & LeBoeuf LLP will continue to represent Mr. Kravitz in this

case.

Written notice of Mr. Sebastian’s intent to withdraw was provided to Defendant Noah

Kravitz on April 25, 2012. (Miller Decl. ¶ 2). On the same day, written notice was provided to

Plaintiff’s counsel in the above referenced matter of Mr. Miller’s intent to withdraw. (Miller Decl. ¶

3). As of today’s date, neither Defendant Noah Kravitz nor Plaintiff object to Mr. Miller’s

withdrawal. (Miller Decl. ¶¶ 4).

DATED: April 25, 2012

By: /s/ Sebastian L. Miller

SEBASTIAN L. MILLER (SBN 265793)
smiller@dl.com

DEWEY & LeBOEUF LLP
1950 University Avenue, Suite 500
East Palo Alto, CA 94303-2225
Tel: (650) 845-7000
Fax: (650) 845 7333

Attorney for Defendant Noah Kravitz
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